

BYLAW NO. 6, 2014

A BYLAW TO AMEND BYLAW NO. 2, 2013 KNOWN AS THE ZONING BYLAW OF THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF HILLSDALE NO. 440.

The Council of the RM of Hillsdale No. 440 in the Province of Saskatchewan enacts to amend Bylaw No. 2, 2013 as follows:

3. **Part 3 – Administration**, Section 3.5.2 (4) is amended by deleting subsection (a) and replacing it with the following:

“(a) documentation, to Council’s satisfaction, as specified in Section 3.8.2.2 (f) of the Official Community Plan, and documentation that the locational criteria in Section 3.8.2.2 (c) of the Official Community Plan are satisfied.”
4. **Part 3 – Administration**, Section 3.5.2 (5)(a) is amended by deleting the phrase “Section 3.8.3(12)” and replacing it with the following phrase:

“Section 3.8.2.2 (h)”
5. **Part 3 – Administration**, Section 3.5.2 (6)(a) is amended by deleting the phrase “Section 3.3.3(9)” and replacing it with the following phrase:

“Section 3.3.2.2 (a)”
6. **Part 4 – General Regulations**, Section 4.14.10 (6)(a) is amended by deleting the phrase “Section 3.5.3 (5)” and replacing it with the following phrase:

“Section 3.5.2.2 (c)”
7. **Part 6 – A – Agriculture District**, Section 6.4.2 is amended by deleting the phrase “Section 3.5.3 (5)” and replacing it with the following phrase:

“Section 3.5.2.2 (c)”
8. **Part 6 – A – Agriculture District**, Section 6.6.1 is amended by deleting the phrase “Section 3.5.3 (3)” and replacing it with the following phrase:

“Sections 3.5.2.4”
9. **Table 6-1, Agricultural Uses**, Use (1) is amended by deleting the phrase “Section 3.5.3 (4)” and replacing it with the following phrase:

“Section 3.5.2.3”
10. **Table 6-1, Agricultural Uses**, Use (3) is amended by deleting the phrase “Section 3.5.3 (3)” and replacing it with the following phrase:

“Section 3.5.2.4”
11. **Table 6-1, Agricultural Uses**, Use (4) is amended by deleting the phrase “Section 3.5.3 (3)” and replacing it with the following phrase:

“Section 3.5.2.4”
12. **Table 6-1, Residential Uses**, Use (1) is amended by deleting the phrase “3.5.3 (5)” and replacing it with the following phrase:

“Section 3.5.2.2 (c)”

- 13. **Table 6-1, Residential Uses**, Use (3) is amended by deleting the phrase "Section 3.7.3 (10)" and replacing it with the following phrase:
"Section 3.7.2.2"
- 14. **Table 6-1, Municipal, Recreational, Institutional and Other Uses**, Use (13) is amended by deleting the phrase "Sections 3.2.3 (4) and 3.2.3 (9)" and replacing it with the following phrase:
"Section 3.3.2.2"
- 15. **Table 6-1, Municipal, Recreational, Institutional, and Other Uses**, is amended by deleting Use (14): "Solid waste disposal sites, sewage lagoons, pesticide container collection sites, and associated facilities" in its entirety, as well as its associated development standards.
- 16. **Table 6-1, Special limitations and standards regarding Table 6-1 and the A – Agriculture District**, Note (2) is amended by deleting the phrase "Section 3.7.2" and replacing it with the following phrase:
"Section 3.5.2.2"
- 17. **Table 6-1, Special limitations and standards regarding Table 6-1 and the A – Agriculture District**, Note (3) is amended by deleting the phrase "Section 3.7.2" and replacing it with the following phrase:
"Section 3.7.2.2"
- 18. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect when approved by the Minister of Government Relations.

Read a first time this 6th day of March, 2014.

Read a second time 6th day of November, 2014.

Read a third time this 6th day of November, 2014.



Glen Goodfellow

 Reeve

Janet Black

 Administrator

I certify this to be a true copy of the original document

Date December 9 2014
Janet Black Administrator
 Name Position

Janet Black

 Signature

